7/5/2024

NIRCC 2024-2028 TIP

Amendments - July 2, 2024

Estimated Cost LPA | Contract# | Conformity
. : Other Federal State .
Project Information DES # Phase Funding ICG Date Comments
Year Funds Funds AM# : —
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028* Letting AQ Finding
I-69 B-43817
NB bridge over Eight Mile Creek, 6.68 mi n/o new project (can also be found
us 224 2100654 NHS 6/17/2024 as 24-160)
Bridge Thin Deck Overlay CN $341,557 $307,401 $34,156 25-1 12/10/2025 exempt
Total Cost:| $341,557 $0 $0 $341,557 $0 $0 $307,401 $34,156
I-69 B-43817
SB Bridge over Eight Mile Creek, 6.68 mi n/o new project (can also be found
US 224 2100655 NHS 6/17/2024 as 24-161)
Bridge Thin Deck Overlay CN $322,424 $290,182 $32,242 25-2 12/10/2025 exempt
Total Cost:| $322,424 $0 $0 $322,424 $0 $0 $290,182 $32,242
I-69 B-43817
Yoder Rd bridge over 1-69 NB/SB, 7.75 mi n/o new project (can also be found
US 224 2100679 NHS 6/17/2024 as 24-162)
Bridge Thin Deck Overlay CN $152,752 $137,477 $15,275| 25-3 12/10/2025 exempt
Total Cost:| $152,752 $0 $0 $152,752 $0 $0 $137,477 $15,275
Various T-43821 act is bei liminated
Various Locations within the FW District 2100156 STP 6/17/2024 project is being eliminated (can
o also be found as 24-163)
Safety Revisions CN ($572,000) ($514,800) ($57,200)| 25-4 n/a exempt
Total Cost:| -$572,000 $0 $0 -$572,000 $0 $0 -$514,800 -$57,200
us 24 B-44927 . .
. adding $263,244 to CN in FY25
Webster Rd Bridge over US 24 EB/WB, 4.53 2300262 NHS 6/17/2024 | for a total of $513,159 (can also
mi w/o SR 101 be found as 24-164)
Repairs to Approach Slab CN $513,159 $461,843 $51,316( 25-5 11/14/2024 exempt
Total Cost:| $513,159 $0] $513,159 $0 $0 $0 $461,843 $51,316
1-469 B-43742 ddi ject to TIP I
Bridge over Harber Ditch, 0.13 mi w/o SR 1 2100747 NHS 6/17/2024 | 2dding project to TIP (can also
) be found as 24-165)
Bridge Deck Overlay CN $909,663 $818,697 $90,966 25-6 7/9/2025 exempt
Total Cost:| $909,663 $0 $0 $909,663 $0 $0 $818,697 $90,966
1-469 B-43742 ddi ject to TIP I
Bridge over Harber Ditch, 0.11 mi w/o SR 1 2100748 NHS 6/17/2024 adding project fo (can also
, be found as 24-166)
Bridge Deck Overlay CN $1,063,810 $957,429 $106,381 25-7 7/9/2025 exempt
Total Cost:| $1,063,810 $0 $0| $1,063,810 $0 $0 $957,429 $106,381
1-469 PE $91,000 $81,900 $9,100 B-45637 4di act to TIP |
EB Bridge over CFE RR, 3.81 mi e/o US 27 2400498 NHS 61772024 | 2dding project to TIP (can also
) ) be found as 24-167)
Repair or Replace Joints CN $101,800 $91,620 $10,180 25-8 1/14/2026 exempt
Total Cost:| $192,800 $0|  $91,000 $101,800 $0 $0 $173,520 $19,280
1-469 PE $91,000 $81,900 $9,100 B-45637
EB Bridge over Tillman Rd, 3.62 mi wio US 30 | 2400499 NHS 611712024 | 240ing project to TIP (can also
be found as 24-168)
Repair or Replace Joints CN $101,800 $91,620 $10,180 25-9 1/14/2026 exempt
Total Cost:| $192,800 $0|  $91,000 $101,800 $0 $0 $173,520 $19,280
1-69 PE $125,000 $112,500 $12,500 B-45637
NB Bridge over NS RR, McCulloch Ditch, 0.8 adding project to TIP (can also
mi s/o US 24 2400506 NHS 6/17/2024 be found as 24-169)
Repair or Replace Joints CN $142,267 $128,040 $14,227 | 25-10 1/14/2026 exempt
Total Cost: $267,267 $0| $125,000 $142,267 $0 $0 $240,540 $26,727

Page 1




7/5/2024

Estimated Cost LPA | Contract# | Conformity
. . Other Federal State _
Project Information DES # Phase Funding ICG Date Comments
Year Funds Funds AM# . —
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028* Letting AQ Finding
1-69 PE $125,000 $112,500 $12,500 B-45637
SB Bridge over NS RR, McCulloch Ditch, 0.8 adding project to TIP (can also
mi s/o US 24 2400507 NHS 6/17/2024 be found as 24-170)
Repair or Replace Joints CN $125,000 $140,264 $126,238 $14,026 25-11 1/14/2026 exempt
Total Cost: $265,264 $0|] $125,000 $140,264 $0 $0 $126,238 $14,026
1-69 PE $104,000 $93,600 $10,400 B-45637
NB Bridge over US 24 EB/WB, 3.21 mi s/o SR adding project to TIP (can also
14 2400508 NHS 6/17/2024 be found as 24-171)
Repair or Replace Joints CN $116,869 $105,182 $11,687 25-12 1/14/2026 exempt
Total Cost: $220,869 $0] $104,000 $116,869 $0 $0 $198,782 $22,087
1-69 PE $104,000 $93,600 $10,400 B-45637
SB Bridge over US 24 EB/WB, 3.21 mi s/o SR adding project to TIP (can also
9 2400509 NHS 6/17/2024 R o 1(72)
Repair or Replace Joints CN $116,869 $105,182 $11,687 | 25-13 1/14/2026 exempt
Total Cost: $220,869 $0| $104,000 $116,869 $0 $0 $198,782 $22,087
SR 930 PE $83,000 $74,700 $8,300 B-45640
WB bridge over St Joseph River, 1.74 mi e/o adding project to TIP (can also
us 27 2400477 STP 6/17/2024 be found as 24-173)
Debris Removal from Channel CN $108,108 $97,297 $10,811 | 25-14 1/13/2027 exempt
Total Cost: $191,108 $0 $83,000 $0 $108,108 $0 $171,997 $19,111
1-469 PE $148,000 $133,200 $14,800 B-45640
EB bridge over St Mary's River, 0.45 mi w/o US adding project to TIP (can also
27 2400497 STP 6/17/2024 be found as 24-174)
Debris Removal from Channel CN $194,789 $175,310 $19,479 | 25-15 1/13/2027 exempt
Total Cost: $342,789 $0] $148,000 $0 $194,789 $0 $175,310 $19,479
SR 14 PE $97,000 $87,300 $9,700 B-45641 . .
Bridge over Seegar Ditch, 3.28 mi w/o |-69 2400463 STP 6/17/2024 adding project to TIP (can also
) i be found as 24-175)
Scour Protection (Erosion) CN $153,570 $138,213 $15,357 | 25-16 11/10/2027 exempt
Total Cost: $250,570 $0 $97,000 $0 $0| $153,570 $225,513 $25,057
SR 930 PE $83,000 $74,700 $8,300 B-45642
WB bridge over St Joseph River, 1.74 mi e/o adding project to TIP (can also
LS o 2400476 STP 6/17/2024 gepfo lJJ e oa. 1(76)
Debris Removal from Channel CN $110,770 $99,693 $11,077 25-17 2/9/2028 exempt
Total Cost: $193,770 $0 $83,000 $0 $0| $110,770 $174,393 $19,377
1-469 PE $148,000 $133,200 $14,800 B-45642
578 bridge over St Mary's River, 0.45 mi w/o US 2400496 NHS 6/17/2024 new prOjec;tS(;iI:]]-E;S;) be found
Debris Removal from Channel CN $199,589 $179,630 $19,959 25-18 2/9/2028 exempt
Total Cost: $347,589 $0] $148,000 $0 $0| $199,589 $312,830 $34,759

Page 2




RESOLUTION NO. 1-25
A RESOLUTION ENDORSING AN AMENDMENT TO THE
FORT WAYNE-NEW HAVEN-ALLEN COUNTY
FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2024-2028
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Northeastern Indiana Regional Coordinating Council (NIRCC) is the organization
designated by the Governor as the Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) responsible, together with
the State, for carrying out the provisions of 23 U.S.C. 134 (Federal-Aid Highway planning requirements),
and capable of meeting the requirements of 49 U.S.C. 5303 (Federal Transit planning requirements) in the
Fort Wayne-New Haven-Allen County Metropolitan Planning Area; and

WHEREAS, the Urban Transportation Advisory Board serves as the Metropolitan Planning Organization
policy body for the Northeastern Indiana Regional Coordinating Council; and

WHEREAS, all federally funded highway and transit improvements within Allen County must be included
in the MPO Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) prior to the expenditure of federal funds; and

WHEREAS, the MPO consulted with the Interagency Consultation Group (ICG) and the agencies
concurred in the MPO finding that the TIP amendment projects are within the maintenance area and are
exempt, per 40 CFR 93.126 & 127, and there is no need to update the conformity analysis or issue a new
conformity finding; and

WHEREAS, upon review of the amendments below, the Urban Transportation Advisory Board here
within finds that they are consistent with the 2045 Transportation Plan and its corresponding conformity
analysis; and

WHEREAS, the NIRCC Participation Plan does not require a separate public involvement meeting for TIP
amendments, and the public participation procedure was followed; and
WHEREAS, this amendment will result in a TIP that remains fiscally constrained; and

WHEREAS, the Urban Transportation Advisory Board of the Fort Wayne-New Haven-Allen County
Metropolitan Planning Organization from time to time amends its TIP; and

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the Fort Wayne-New Haven-Allen County Metropolitan Planning
Organization’s FY 2024-2028 Transportation Improvement Program is amended as presented in the
attached.

ADOPTED by the Urban Transportation Advisory Board, as the Metropolitan Planning Organization
policy board of the Northeastern Indiana Regional Coordinating Council on this 2™ day of July, 2024,

Shan Gunawarden\éjm'frﬁ?r‘%

Urban Transportation Advisory Board



P AMENDMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST
Amendment
Modification

Grouped Project

Date:

Requesto

712124

Fort Wayne District

) ! 169 NB Bridge over EIGHT MILE Fort ) ) ) -
25-1 INDOT 2100654 B-43817 1-69  [Bridge Thin Deck Overlay CREEK, 06.68 Miles North of US 224 Allen Wayne NHS Bridge CN $ 307,401 $ 34,156 $ 341,557 341,557 [New Project (aka 24-160) 12/10/25 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
. . 169 SB Bridge over EIGHT MILE Fort . . . —
25-2 INDOT 2100655 B-43817 69 |Bridge Thin Deck Overlay | e “oe 0o O S U 226, | A1en | Warme NHS Bridge cN | $ 290,182 $ 32,242 $ 322,424 322,424 [New Project (aka 24-161) 12110125 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
) ! 169 YODER ROAD Bridge over I-69 Fort ) ) ) -
25-3 INDOT 2100679 B-43817 I1-69  [Bridge Thin Deck Overlay NB/SB, 07.75 Miles North of US 224. Allen Wayne NHS Bridge CN $ 137477 $ 15,275 $ 152,752 152,752 |New Project (aka 24-162) 12/10/25 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
N . Various Locations Within the Fort . Fort Lo . - . -
25-4 INDOT 2100156 T-43821 Various |Safety Revisions Wayne District Various Wayne STP Safety CN $ (514,800)( $ (57,200) $ (572,000) - |Projectis being eliminated (aka 24-163) NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
g 9 Repairs To Approach Webster Road Bridge over US 24 Fort . Adding $263,244 to CN in FY 25 for a total WP -
255 | INDOT 2300262 B-44927 us24 |G oM, 04 55 MY of SR 101 Alen | NHS Bridge cN |8 461843| § 51,316 513,159 615150 | e (ak 24-164) 11114124 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
. 1469 Bridge over HARBER Fort . " . . —
256 | INDOT 2100747 B-43742 1469 |Bridge Deck Overlay DITOH.00.13 Mie West of SR 1 Alen | o NHS Bridge cN | $ 818,697 $ 90,966 $ 909,663 1,132,537 | Adding project to TIP (aka 24-165) 07/09/25 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
257 | INDOT 2100748 B-43742 1469 |Bridge Deck Overlay 1469 Bridge over HARBER DITCH, Allen Fort NHS Bridge cN | s 957,429| § 106,381 $ 1,063,810 1,241,562 | Adding project to TIP (aka 24-166) 07/09/25 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
00.11 Mile West of SR 1 Wayne
INDOT 2400498 B-45637 1469 |Repair Or Replace Joints 'r;]“isé’fgg'dge over CFE RR, 03.81 Allen WZ‘;’;S NHS Bridge PE | 8 81,900| $ 9,100 192,800 | New Project (aka 24-167) 01/14/26 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
5.8 91,000.00
INDOT 2400498 B-45637 1469 |Repair Or Replace Joints 'r;“‘iSngssz;idge over CFERR, 03.81 Allen WZ"y'r:e NHS Bridge cN |5 91,620 $ 10,180 s 101,800 192,800 |New Project (aka 24-167) 01/14/26 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
INDOT 2400499 B-45637 1469 |Repair Or Replace Joints :;‘3‘6:2'?: 5&"3’; ;’(‘J’er TILLMANROAD, | pen WZ‘;’;S NHS Bridge PE | 8 81,900| $ 9,100 192,800 | New Project (aka 24-168) 01/14/26 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
25.9 91,000.00
INDOT 2400499 B-45637 1469 |Repair Or Replace Joints gg%gz'ffi Wi‘ffg o TILLMANROAD, | Ajjen WZ"y'r:e NHS Bridge cN |5 91,620 $ 10,180 s 101,800 192,800 |New Project (aka 24-168) 01114126 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
1-69 NB bridge over NS RR, Fort
INDOT 2400506 B-45637 69 |Repair Or Replace Joints [MCCULLOCH DITCH,00.80miSUS | Allen | o0 NHS Bridge PE | s 112,500 $ 12,500 267,267 [New Project (aka 24-169) 01/14/26 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
24
2510 125,000.00
|-69 NB bridge over NS RR, Fort
INDOT 2400506 B-45637 69 |Repair Or Replace Joinis [MCCULLOCH DITCH,00.80miSUS |  Allen | -4 NHS Bridge cN |8 128,040 $ 14,227 $ 142,267 267,267 [New Project (aka 24-169) 01/14/26 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
24
1-69 SB bridge over NS RR, Fort
INDOT 2400507 B-45637 69 |Repair Or Replace Joints [MCCULLOCH DITCH,00.80miSUS | Allen | o0 NHS Bridge PE | s 112,500 $ 12,500 265,264 [New Project (aka 24-170) 01/14/26 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
24
25-11 125,000.00
|-69 SB bridge over NS RR, Fort
INDOT 2400507 B-45637 69 |Repair Or Replace Joinis [MCCULLOCH DITCH,00.80miSUS | Allen | -4 NHS Bridge cN |8 126,238 $ 14,026 $ 140,264 265,264 [New Project (aka 24-170) 01/14/26 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
24
INDOT 2400508 B-45637 169 |Repair Or Replace Joints :;ggzq“:]:’gdsgs ‘1’19' US 24 EB/WB, Allen WZ‘;’;S NHS Bridge PE | 8 93,600 $ 10,400 220,869 |New Project (aka 24-171) 01/14/26 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
2512 104,000.00
INDOT 2400508 B-45637 169 |Repair Or Replace Joints gggzq“Bm:”sidsgs e US 24 EBMB, Allen WZ"y'r:e NHS Bridge cN | s 105,182| $ 11,687 s 116,869 220,869 [New Project (aka 24-171) 01/14/26 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
INDOT 2400509 B-45637 169 |Repair Or Replace Joints ggs’;i?g"ga‘;‘f US 24 EB/WB, Allen WZ‘;’;S NHS Bridge PE | 8 93,600 $ 10,400 220,869 |New Project (aka 24-172) 01/14/26 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
2513 104,000.00
INDOT 2400509 B-45637 169 |Repair Or Replace Joints ggng?n?gdga‘:‘f' US 24 EB/WB, Allen WZ"y'r:e NHS Bridge cN | s 105,182| $ 11,687 s 116,869 220,869 [New Project (aka 24-172) 01/14/26 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
Debris Removal From SR 930 WB bridge over ST JOSEPH Fort . . . —
INDOT 2400477 B-45640 SR930 | gpore RIVER, 0174 miE US 27 Alen | o STP Bridge PE | § 74,700| $ 8,300 191,108 |New Project (aka 24-173) 01/13/27 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
83,000.00
25-14
Debris Removal From SR 930 WB bridge over ST JOSEPH Fort . . . -
INDOT 2400477 B-45640 SR 930 | Jrore I RIVER 01 74 miE U8 27 Alen | STP Bridge cN | $ 97,207| § 10,811 $ 108,108 191,108 |New Project (aka 24-173) 01/13/27 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
Debris Removal From |-469 EB bridge over ST MARY'S Fort . . . —
INDOT 2400497 B-45640 1469 |opo ™ RIVER, 0045 miW US 27 Alen | o STP Bridge PE | § 133,200 $ 14,800 342,789 [New Project (aka 24-174) 01/13/27 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
148,000.00
25-15
Debris Removal From 1-469 EB bridge over ST MARY'S Fort . . . -
INDOT 2400497 B-45640 1469 |pore ™ RIVER 0045 i US 27 Alen | STP Bridge cN |8 175310 $ 19,479 $ 194,789 342,789 [New Project (aka 24-174) 01/13/27 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
INDOT 2400463 B-45641 SR 14 |Scour Protection (Erosion) g;;g n‘j{'s\?f_gger SEEGARDITCH, Allen WZ‘;’;S STP Bridge PE | $ 87,300| $ 9,700 250,570 |New Project (aka 24-175) 111027 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
2516 97,000.00
INDOT 2400463 B-45641 SR 14 |Scour Protection (Erosion) 3521; '::i\‘j\?le_gge' SEEGAR DITCH, Allen WZ"y'r:e STP Bridge cN | s 138213 § 15,357 $ 153,570 250,570 [New Project (aka 24-175) 11110027 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
Debris Removal From SR 930 WB bridge over ST JOSEPH Fort . . . —
INDOT 2400476 B-45642 SR930 | gpore RIVER, 0174 miE US 27 Alen | o STP Bridge PE | § 74,700| $ 8,300 193,770 |New Project (aka 24-176) 02/09/28 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
83,000.00
25-17
Debris Removal From SR 930 WB bridge over ST JOSEPH Fort . . . -
INDOT 2400476 B-45642 SR 930 | Jrore I RIVER 01 74 miE U8 27 Alen | STP Bridge cN | $ 99,693 $ 11,077 $ 110,770 193,770 |New Project (aka 24-176) 02/09/28 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
Debris Removal From |-469 EB bridge over ST MARY'S Fort . . . —
INDOT 2400496 B-45642 1469 |opo ™ RIVER, 0045 miW US 27 Alen | o NHS Bridge PE | s 133,200| $ 14,800 347,589 [New Project (aka 24-177) 02/09/28 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding
148,000.00
25-18
Debris Removal From 1-469 EB bridge over ST MARY'S Fort . . . -
INDOT 2400496 B-45642 1469 |pore ™ RIVER 0045 i US 27 Alen | NHS Bridge cN |8 179,630| $ 19,959 $ 199,589 347,589 [New Project (aka 24-177) 02/09/28 NIRCC ICG approval date: 6-17-24, exempt finding

7/25/2024



	25-1a thru 25-18a INDOT amendments TIP sheet 7-2-24
	Sheet1

	Res 1-25 UTAB 7-2-24
	za

